HWS30-1500/ME Series
30-1500W Single Output Medical Power Supplies
HWS30-1500/ME Series 1
Features Benefits
The ultra reliable, conservatively rated HWS/ME series of 30W to 1500W AC-DC power supplies has a limited lifetime warranty(1), unique to the industry. Based on the
HWS-A and HWS series, they accept a wide range 85 to 265Vac input with output voltages from 5V to 60V.  The series is certified to IEC 60601-1 (basic insulation) for use
in non-surgical medical equipment and analyser applications.  The HWS/ME also has a peak power capability (select models) and meet conducted and radiated emission
standards without additional filtering or shielding.
• Wide Operating Temperature Range
• Limited Lifetime Warranty(1)
• Very Conservative Electrolytic Capacitor Ratings
• Peak Power Capability (Select Models)
• Operation in Harsh Environments
• Low Cost of Ownership
• Long Service Life
• Supports Capacitive and Inductive Loads
Model Selector
			  Output	 Adjustment	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Load	 Line	 Ripple		  Efficiency
		 Model	 Voltage	 Range	 Current	 Power	 Reg	 Reg	 Noise	 Overvoltage	 (115/230Vac)
			  (V)	 (V)	 (A)	 (W)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (V)	 (%)
	 HWS30A-5/ME	 5	 4.0 - 6.0	 6	 30	 40	 20	 120	 6.25 - 7.25	 80 / 82
	 HWS50A-5/ME	 5	 4.0 - 6.0	 10	 50	 40	 20	 120	 6.25 - 7.25	 82 / 84
	 HWS100A-5/ME	 5	 4.0 - 6.0	 20	 100	 40	 20	 120	 6.25 - 7.25	 84 / 86
	 HWS150A-5/ME	 5	 4.0 - 6.0	 30	 150	 40	 20	 120	 6.25 - 7.25	 85 / 87
	 HWS600-5/ME	 5	 4.0 - 6.0	 120	 600	 30	 20	 120	 6.25 - 7.25	 80 / 83
	 HWS30A-12/ME	 12	 9.6 - 14.4	 2.5	 30	 96	 48	 150	 15.0 - 17.4	 84 / 86
	 HWS50A-12/ME	 12	 9.6 - 14.4	 4.3	 51.6	 96	 48	 150	 15.0 - 17.4	 83 / 85
	 HWS100A-12/ME	 12	 9.6 - 14.4	 8.5	 102	 96	 48	 150	 15.0 - 17.4	 86 / 88
	 HWS150A-12/ME	 12	 9.6 - 14.4	 13	 156	 96	 48	 150	 15.0 - 17.4	 85 / 88
	 HWS300-12/ME	 12	 9.6 - 14.4	 27	 324	 72	 48	 150	 15.0 - 17.4	 80 / 83
	 HWS600-12/ME	 12	 9.6 - 14.4	 53	 636	 72	 48	 150	 15.0 - 17.4	 80 / 83
	 HWS30A-15/ME	 15	 12.0 - 18.0	 2	 30	 120	 60	 150	 18.8 - 21.8	 85 / 87
	 HWS50A-15/ME	 15	 12.0 - 18.0	 3.5	 52.5	 120	 60	 150	 18.8 - 21.8	 83 / 86
	 HWS100A-15/ME	 15	 12.0 - 18.0	 7	 105	 120	 60	 150	 18.8 - 21.8	 86 / 88
	 HWS150A-15/ME	 15	 12.0 - 18.0	 10	 150	 120	 60	 150	 18.8 - 21.8	 86 / 89
	 HWS300-15/ME	 15	 12.0 - 18.0	 22	 330	 90	 60	 150	 18.8 - 21.8	 80 / 83
	 HWS600-15/ME	 15	 12.0 - 18.0	 43	 645	 90	 60	 150	 18.8 - 21.8	 81 / 84
	 HWS30A-24/ME	 24	 19.2 - 28.8	 1.3	 31.2	 150	 96	 150	 30.0 - 34.8	 86 / 88
	 HWS50A-24/ME	 24	 19.2 - 28.8	 2.2	 52.8	 150	 96	 150	 30.0 - 34.8	 84 / 87
	 HWS100A-24/ME	 24	 19.2 - 28.8	 4.5	 108	 150	 96	 150	 30.0 - 34.8	 87 / 89
	 HWS150A-24/ME	 24	 19.2 - 28.8	 6.5	 156	 150	 96	 150	 30.0 - 34.8	 88 / 90
	 HWS300-24/ME	 24	 19.2 - 28.8	 14 (16.5 pk)(2)	 336 (396 pk)(2)	 144	 96	 150	 30.0 - 34.8	 82 / 85
	 HWS600-24/ME	 24	 19.2 - 28.8	 27 (31 pk)(2)	 648 (744 pk)(2)	 144	 96	 150	 30.0 - 34.8	 82 / 85
	 HWS1000-24/ME	 24	 19.2 - 28.8	 46 (58.5 pk)(2)	 1104	 150	 96	 150	 30.0 - 34.8	 85 / 87				   4.8 - 28.8(4)		  1404 pk(2)
	 HWS1500-24/ME	 24	 19.2 - 28.8	 65/70(3)	 1560/1680(3)
144	 96	 200	 30.0 - 34.8	 84 / 88
				   4.8 - 28.8(4)	 (105 pk(2))	 2520 pk(2)
	 HWS1000-36/ME	 36	 28.8 - 43.2	 30.7 (39 pk(2))	 1104	 150	 144	 200	 45.0 - 49.7	 85 / 88
				   7.2 - 43.2(4)		  1404 pk(2)
	 	HWS1500-36/ME	 36	 28.8 - 43.2	 42/46.5(3)	 1512/1674(3)
150	 144	 200	 45.0 - 49.7	 84 / 88
		 		  7.2 - 43.2(4)	 (70 pk)(2)	 2520 pk(2)
	 HWS30A-48/ME	 48	 38.4 - 52.8	 0.65	 31.2	 240	 192	 200	 55.2 - 64.8	 86 / 87
HWS30-1500/ME Series2
Specifications
		 Model			   HWS30A/ME	 HWS100A/ME		  HWS300/ME	 HWS1000/ME
				    HWS50A/ME	 HWS150A/ME		  HWS600/ME	 HWS1500/ME

HWS	 150A	 -	 5	 /	 /ME
Series Nominal power level
and product size
Output voltage
5, 12, 15, 24, 36, 48
/ME	 HWS30A to 150A/ME models - cover is not
			  fitted as standard HWS300 to 1500/ME
			  models - cover is always fitted
/MEA	 HWS50A-150A: Cover option
			  (special order)
Preferred
Model Selector
			  Output	 Adjustment	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Load	 Line	 Ripple		  Efficiency
		 Model	 Voltage	 Range	 Current	 Power	 Reg	 Reg	 Noise	 Overvoltage	 (115/230Vac)
			  (V)	 (V)	 (A)	 (W)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (V)	 (%)
	 HWS50A-48/ME	 48	 38.4 - 52.8	 1.1	 52.8	 240	 192	 200	 55.2 - 64.8	 84 / 86
	 HWS100A-48/ME	 48	 38.4 - 52.8	 2.1	 100.8	 240	 192	 200	 55.2 - 64.8	 88 / 90
	 HWS150A-48/ME	 48	 38.4 - 52.8	 3.3	 158.4	 240	 192	 200	 55.2 - 64.8	 89 / 91
	 HWS300-48/ME	 48	 38.4 - 52.8	 7	 336	 288	 192	 350	 55.2 - 64.8	 82 / 85
	 HWS600-48/ME	 48	 38.4 - 52.8	 13	 624	 288	 192	 350	 55.2 - 64.8	 83 / 86
	 HWS1000-48/ME	 48	 38.4 - 52.8	 23 (29.2 pk(2))	 1104	 300	 192	 200	 55.2 - 60.0	 86 / 88
				   9.6 - 43.2(4)		  1404 pk(2)
	 HWS1500-48/ME	 48	 38.4 - 52.8	 32	 1536	 288	 192	 200	 55.2 - 64.8	 86 / 90
				   9.6 - 43.2(4)
HWS30-1500/ME Series 3
Notes:
See website for detailed specifications, test methods and installation manual